
2020 Minnedosa Collegiate - Badminton Season 
(updated Feb 25, 2020) 

 

This is the outline for the season including both JV and SV players this year. The 
fees for the year to be $75, and $27 for a badminton shirt if needed.  If dates 
change this schedule will be updated. 

Date Time Description 
Tues Feb 25 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice 
Thurs Feb 27 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice 
Tues Mar 3 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice 

Fri March 6 Noon hour Practice 
Mon March 9 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice 
Thurs March 12 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice 
Tues March 17 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice 
Thurs March 19 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice 
Tues March 24 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice 
Wed March 25 Noon hour Practice 
Thurs March  26 10:00 – 5:00pm Erickson Tournament 

Spring Break March 30 – April 3 
Mon April 6 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice 
Wed April 8 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice 
Fri April  10 6:30 – 10:00 ish Souris Singles Tourn (see poster) 
Sat April  11 9:00 - -- Souris Doubles/ Mixed Tourn (see poster) 

Tues April 14 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice 
Wed April 15 9:00 – 5:00pm Neepawa JV/SV Badminton Tournament 

(2 players/event) 
Fri April 17 Noon hour Practice 
Fri April  17 5:00 pm  late VM singles tournament 
Sat April 18 9:00am – 1:00pm 

1:00 pm  
VM Mens & Ladies doubles 
VM Mixed doubles 

Mon April 20 Noon practice Practice 

Tues April 21 11:00 – 7:00pm 

JV Zone Tournament 
(MCI/TCS @ 11:00 AM 

SV Zone Tournament 
Neepawa bus leaves at 10:00 AM 

Mon April  27 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice for those going on to Provincials 
Wed April  29 3:30 – 5:00pm Practice for those going on to Provincials 
Thurs April 30 TBD … SV/JV Provincial athletes leave for 

Steinbach 
Fri May 1 TBD … JV and SV Provincials in Steinbach 
Sat May 2 TBD … JV and SV Provincials in Steinbach 

Contact me at: 
Arthur Dornn 
adornn@rrsd.mb.ca 
ph:  867-2794 ext 256,  cell:  868-0712 



 

Badminton Fees 2020 – Breakdown 
 
Students not having a badminton shirt will need to purchase one for $30. 
 

2019 MCI Badminton Fees  Fees  Transportation  

MHSAA fees  $           126    
Erickson Tournament entry fee & transportation 
Thurs, March 26 
Leave MCI at 9:00am return by 5:30pm  $           100   $            180  
Neepawa Tournament entry fee and transportation 
Wed, April 15, 
Leave MCI at 8:15 am return by 5:30pm  $           100   $            220  
Vincent Massey Tournament fee/transportation 
Friday, April 17, 
Leave MCI at 4:00pm return by 10:30pm 
Saturday, April 18 
Leave MCI at 8:00am return by 3:00pm  $           110   $            370  
Zone Tournament transportation 
Mon, April 20 at MCI, TCS and Neepawa 
Approx 10:00 am to 7:00 pm  $              -     $            100  
Provincials in Steinbach both JV & SV ---- --- 
Consumable supplies (shuttles…)  $             50    

Subtotals  $           486   $            870  

Total  $  1,356.00   

Cost/Student  $       75.00   
 
 


